

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.216 of 2023

Phurailatpam Keny Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus-

UPSC & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

08.08.2024.

[1] Present Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner, Ms. Ch. Monibala, learned counsel on behalf of UGC and Ms. Brizet, learned counsel for Union of India.

[2] Pleadings are complete, list this case for final hearing on 03.09.2024.

[3] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

John Kom