

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 216 of 2023**

Phurailatpam Keny Devi

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

UPSC & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**Order**

**25.09.2024**

[1] Mr. Vivek, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matter may be taken up after 2 (two) weeks.

[2] Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for the UGC, has no objection.

[3] List this case on 07.11.2024.

[4] In the meantime, parties are directed to complete their pleadings with an advance copy to the other side.

[5] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Kh. Joshua Maring*