

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.216 of 2023

Phurailatpam Keny Devi

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

UPSC & 3 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.10.2025

Ms. Maria, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment of the hearing of this case on the ground that the conducting counsel is on his legs before another Court.

Mr. Amarjit Naorem, learned counsel and Ms. Ch. Monibala, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 06-11-2025.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori